ThinkSystem Xilinx Alveo U25 25GbE SFP28 2-Port
PCIe FPGA Adapter
Product Guide
The ThinkSystem Xilinx Alveo U25 25GbE SFP28 2-Port PCIe FPGA Adapter is an advanced
programmable network adapter enabling customized hardware acceleration and offload. The U25
programming model supports both high-level network programming abstractions such as HLS and P4, as
well compute acceleration frameworks such as Vitis to enable both Xilinx and third-party accelerated
applications.

Part number information
The following table shows the part number for the adapter.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature code Description
4XC7A08317 BFPU ThinkSystem Xilinx Alveo U25 25GbE SFP28 2-Port PCIe FPGA Adapter
The part numbers include the following:
One Xilinx adapter
Low-profile (2U) and full-height (3U) adapter brackets
Documentation
Supported transceivers and cables
The following table lists the supported transceivers.
Table 2. Transceivers
Part number Feature code Description
25Gb Transceivers
7G17A03537 AV1B Lenovo Dual Rate 10G/25G SR SFP28 Transceiver
4TC7A88638 BYBJ ThinkSystem Finisar Dual Rate 10G/25G SR SFP28 Transceiver
25Gb transceivers: When installed in the Xilinx Alveo U25 Ethernet adapter, the supported 25Gb
transceiver will currently only operate at 25Gb/s speeds.
The following table lists the supported fiber optic cables and Active Optical Cables.
ThinkSystem Xilinx Alveo U25 25GbE SFP28 2-Port PCIe FPGA Adapter 2
Table 3. Optical cables
Part number Feature code Description
LC-LC OM3 Fiber Optic Cables (these cables require a 10 GbE SFP+ SR or 25 GbE SFP28 SR transceiver)
00MN499 ASR5 Lenovo 0.5m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN502 ASR6 Lenovo 1m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN505 ASR7 Lenovo 3m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN508 ASR8 Lenovo 5m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN511 ASR9 Lenovo 10m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN514 ASRA Lenovo 15m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN517 ASRB Lenovo 25m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN520 ASRC Lenovo 30m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
OM4 LC to LC Cables (these cables require a transceiver)
4Z57A10845 B2P9 Lenovo 0.5m LC-LC OM4 MMF Cable
4Z57A10846 B2PA Lenovo 1m LC-LC OM4 MMF Cable
4Z57A10847 B2PB Lenovo 3m LC-LC OM4 MMF Cable